hddlestock

Huddlestock Fintech AS (OSE: HUDL) Annual General Meeting Held on 12th May 2022.

13.5.2022 15:05:33 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Annual financial and audit reports

Huddlestock Fintech AS' Annual General Meeting was held on 12 May 2022. All items on the agenda were adopted as proposed, cf. the notice published on 5 May 2022.

The minutes from the Annual General Meeting are attached and can be accessed via this link

https://www.huddlestock.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Huddlestock-Fintech-AS-Annual-General-Meeting-12.05.2022.pdf

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

- Cecilia Luras, Director of Strategy & Investor Relations, +47 951 45 382, col@huddlestock.com
- John E. Skajem, CEO, +47 418 87 412, jes@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS

Huddlestock Fintech delivers innovative technology solutions to the capital markets, treasury and wealth management industries.

Through its technology offering, Huddlestock offers an innovative, compliant, and data-centric WealthTech SaaS, accelerating the digital transformation, and trends of hyper-personalization and on-demand banking within the wealth management industry. Huddlestock's SaaS empowers the embedding of low-cost, efficient white-label trading and investment services, underpinning Huddlestock's mission of delivering financial inclusion by democratizing access to capital markets.

Through its world-class expert professional services business, Huddlestock delivers strategic technology solutions and process automation for the financial services industry. This range of services has propelled Huddlestock into becoming the preferred supplier of financial consultancy services and technology solutions in the Nordic region. Huddlestock Fintech AS is regulated by Bafin and was listed on Euronext Growth Market 26 November 2020, as Norway's first fintech company to be publicly traded.

For more information, please visit www.huddlestock.com

Attachments

- <u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>
- Huddlestock Fintech AS Annual General Meeting Minutes 12052022.pdf